900227598 07/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AM CONSOLIDATED, LLC		105/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SaddleSprings Beverage Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	20700 Belshaw Avenue	
City:	Carson	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77982888	NUTRA KIST
Serial Number:	77298871	NUTRA KIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108249696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 310-824-5555

Email: docketla@fulpat.com, astocks@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Moffatt, Esq.

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SADDB-88380/88381
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Moffatt
Signature:	/MICHAEL J. MOFFATT/
Date:	07/06/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0734

OP \$65.00 77982888

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, the bankruptcy estate of AM CONSOLIDATED, LLC, a California limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the NUTRA KIST mark identified as Serial Numbers 77982888 and 77298871 filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 8, 2007, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, SADDLESPRINGS BEVERAGE COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a California corporation having its offices and principal place of business at 20700 Belshaw Avenue, Carson, California 90746 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to sue for any past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business and assets of Assignor to which the mark pertains.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the mark shown in the said application, together with the goodwill of the portion of the business symbolized by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said mark, and the right to sue for past infringements of said mark.

Duted this 25^{-7} day of May, 2012.

By: Janing M. Hoskins, the Chapter 7 Trustee

for the Estate of AM CONSOLIDATED, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004815 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 07/06/2012